

STEVEN M RABIN

FHOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE\*

OPERTER BERDO, JR

SMITTED TO A BAR OTHER THAN D.C.

8**99**1 0 s

## RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C.

07-23-1998

SUITE 1111 1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D C 20006

PATENT, TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915

TELEFAX. (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@aol.com

## **RECORDATION COVER SHEET - U. S. PATENT**

NAME OF ASSIGNEE

: Davicom Semiconductor Inc.

OLD ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

: 4F, No. 17, Yuan-Chu II Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

**NEW ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE** 

: 1135 Kern Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94086

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

: Assignment of U.S. patent

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

: January 22, 1998

PATENT NUMBER

: 5,396,467

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

: NO

PATENT ISSUE DATE

: March 7, 1995

CORRESPONDENCE

**ADDRESS** 

RABIN & CHAMPAGNE, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

JIA 010 C

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND ADDITIONS INVOLVED

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

[ ] Authorized to be charged to

deposit account

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

07/22/1998 DNGUYEN 00000114 5396467

01 FC:581

Thomas M. Champagne
(Registration No. 36,478)

JULY 20,199

Date

TMC:vap

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0635

FEE ENCLOSED: **\$ せい**のじ Please charge any futher fee to out Deposit Account 03-09-1998

RABIN, CH



100656011

STEVEN M. RABIN HOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE\* ROBERT H. BERDO, JR.

CHRISTOPHER H. LYNT P.C. Of Courise!

1725 K STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C 20006

PATENT TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT LAW TELEPHONE: (202) 659-1915 TELEFAX: (202) 659-1898 E-MAIL: rabinlaw@maii.idt.net

SOMETHER THAN DIC

## RECORDATION COVER SHEET - U. S. PATENT

NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

United Microelectronics Corp.

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

Davicom Semiconductor Inc.

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

4F, No. 17, Yuan-Chu II Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE

Assignment of U.S. patent

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

January 22, 1998

PATENT NUMBER

5.396.467

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

NO

PATENT ISSUE DATE

March 7, 1995

CORRESPONDENCE

**ADDRESS** 

RABIN, CHAMPAGNE & LYNT, P.C. 1725 K Street, N.W., Suite 1111

Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

JIA 010 C

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

[X] Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to

In the event there is attached hereto no check, or a check for an insufficient amount, please charge the fee to our Account No. 18-0002 and notify us accordingly,

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

> Thomas M. Champagne (Registration No. 36,478)

Date

TMC:vap

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0636

	TED STATES LETTERS PATENT
WHEREAS United Microelectronics Corp., having a principal place of business at No. 3, Li-Hsin Road II,	
Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan	ROC
Patent <u>5,396,467</u> ,	vner of 100% of the full and exclusive right to U.S. Letters
said U.S. Letters Patent having been issued by th	
March 7, 1995.	
Yuan-Chu II Road, Science-Based Industrial Park	nc., having a principal place of business at 4F, No. 17, . Hsinchu City, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as nterest in the entire right and title to said U.S. Letters Patent
NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, fifty percent (50%) of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold exercise, and enjoy said application and said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such U.S. Letters Patents when granted, including any and all reissues thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all reissues thereof.  EXECUTED, this Dan day of the same is the receipt and said assignee and all said assignee and all reissues thereof.	
•	
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
	United Microelectronics Corp
Signature:	\ N
Name: Wilson H.L. Lee	Name: John Hsuar \
Address: 7F1, No. 100, Roosevelt Rd.,	Title: CEO Domestic Operations
Sec. 2, Taipei, Taiwan, R.Q.C.	
Signature:	
Name: Felix Yeh	
Address: 7F1_No. 100. Roosevelt Rd.	
Sec 2 Tainei Taiwan R.O.C.	

RABIN, CHAMPAGNE & LYNT, P.C., Washington, D.C.



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

MAY 01, 1998

RABIN, CHAMPAGNE & LYNT, P.C. THOMAS M. CHAMPAGNE 1725 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 1111 WASHINGTON, DC 20006

PTAS ECEIVE



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/24/1998

REEL/FRAME: 9005/0170 NUMBER OF PAGES: 2

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

UNITED MICROELECTRONICS CORP. DOC DATE: 01/22/1998

ASSIGNEE:

DAVICOM SEMICONDUCTOR INC. 4F, NO. 17, YUAN-CHU II ROAD SCIENCE-BASED INDUSTRIAL PARK HSINCHU CITY, R.O.C., TAIWAN

SERIAL NUMBER: 08220248 PATENT NUMBER: 5396467

FILING DATE: 03/30/1994 ISSUE DATE: 03/07/1995

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/20/1998

**PATENT** REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0638